1Copyright © 2015 Everspin Technologies, Inc.
MR4A08BUYS45 [x8]
MR4A16BUYS45[x16]
MR4A08BUYS45/MR4A16BUYS45  Rev. 1.0,  11/2015
The MR4A08BUYS45 [x8] is a 16,777,216-bit magnetoresistive random access memory
(MRAM) device organized as 2,097,152 words of 8 bits. It is available in a 44-pin thin small
outline package (TSOP Type 2), compatible with similar low-power SRAM products and other
nonvolatile RAM products.

Tape & Reel MR4A16BUYS45R
1.  Not AEC Q-100 Qualified.
Table 15 – Part Number Decoder
Table 16 –  Ordering Part Numbers
ORDERING INFORMATION
Memory Density Type I/O Width Rev. Temp Package Speed Packing Grade
Example Ordering Part Number MR 4 A 08 B U YS 45 R ES
MRAM MR
16 Mb 4
Async 3.3v A
8-bit 08
16-bit 16
Rev B B
Automotive -40 to 125°C U
TSOP2 YS
45 ns 45
Tray Blank
Tape and Reel R
Engineering Samples ES
Customer Samples CS
Mass Production Blank
MR4A08BUYS45/MR4A16BUYS45  Rev. 1.0,  11/201522Copyright © 2015 Everspin Technologies, Inc.
MR4A08BUYS45 [x8]
MR4A16BUYS45[x16]
Figure 13 – 44-TSOP2 Package Outline Drawing
PACKAGE OUTLINE DRAWINGS
Not To Scale
1. Dimensions and tolerances per ASME Y14.5M - 1994.
2. Dimensions in Millimeters.
3. Dimensions do not include mold protrusion.
4. Dimension does not include DAM bar protrusions.
5. DAM Bar protrusion shall not cause the lead width to
exceed 0.58.
44
23Copyright © 2015 Everspin Technologies, Inc.
MR4A08BUYS45 [x8]
MR4A16BUYS45[x16]
MR4A08BUYS45/MR4A16BUYS45  Rev. 1.0,  11/2015
5. MECHANICAL DRAWING
D
C
C0.10SEATING PLANE
0.71 REF.
54 28
A2 A1
A
θ3θ2
θ
1
θ
1
e
c
b
27
R1
0.21(0.008)REF.
GAGE PLANE
0.25 mm
0.665(0.026)REF.
R2
E
1 E
L
1
⊕0.20(0.008) M
Figure 14 – 54-TSOP2 Package Outline Drawing
MR4A08BUYS45/MR4A16BUYS45  Rev. 1.0,  11/201524Copyright © 2015 Everspin Technologies, Inc.
MR4A08BUYS45 [x8]
MR4A16BUYS45[x16]
1. Dimensions in Millimeters.
2. Package dimensions refer to JEDEC MS-024
Ref Min Nominal Max